0N N kW

b D PR, PSS D WOLOLWLWLWLWLWWLWLWUWUWWENNDNPNDDNNDNNNDND R
AN PHE WO, OOV NDE WP O OXOINNNPERE WO, OOV WD —O O

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
Snohomish County, Washington

ORDINANCE NO. 23-057

RELATING TO FIREWORKS; AMENDING SNOHOMISH
COUNTY CODE SECTION 30.53A.710

BE IT ORDAINED:

Section 1. Snohomish County Code Section 30.53A.710, added by Ordinance
No. 07-087 on September 5, 2007, is amended to read:

SCC 30.53A.710 Retailers of fireworks — sales locations.
Retail sale of fireworks is prohibited in all no fireworks areas established under

SCC 30.53A.726. Where allowed, retail fireworks shall only be sold within the following
structures:

(1) Roadside stands and tents;
(2) Buildings used for no purpose other than the retail sale of fireworks; or
(3) Buildings that have been approved by the fire marshal when the fireworks are
displayed such that members of the general public cannot handle them.
PASSED this __ day of , 2023.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL
Snohomish County, Washington

Chairperson

ATTEST:

Deputy Clerk of the Council
( ) APPROVED

( ) EMERGENCY

() VETOED

ORDINANCE 23-057

RELATING TO FIREWORKS; AMENDING SNOHOMISH COUNTY CODE SECTION 30.53A.710
PAGE 1 OF 2



—
OO0 00NN A~ WN —

11
12

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

DATE:

County Executive

ATTEST:

Approved as to form only:

—

S‘a,\ \_1.'5

Deputy Frose@g Attorney

PROPOSED ORDINANCE NO. 23-057
RELATING TO FIREWORKS; AMENDING SNOHOMISH COUNTY CODE SECTION 30.53A.710

2





