1 2	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington		
$\frac{2}{3}$	Chonomian Obunty, Washington		
4	ORDINANCE NO. 23-057		
5 6 7	RELATING TO FIREWORKS; AMENDING SNOHOMISH COUNTY CODE SECTION 30.53A.710		
8 9 10	BE IT ORDAINED:		
11 12	Section 1. Snohomish County Code Section 30.53A.710, added by Ordinance No. 07-087 on September 5, 2007, is amended to read:		
13 14	SCC 30.53A.710 Retailers of fireworks – sales locations.		
15 16 17 18	Retail <u>sale of</u> fireworks <u>is prohibited in all no fireworks areas established under</u> <u>SCC 30.53A.726. Where allowed, retail fireworks</u> shall only be sold within the following structures:		
19 20 21	(1) Roadside stands and tents;		
21 22 23	(2) Buildings used for no purpose other than the retail sale of fireworks; or		
24 25 26	(3) Buildings that have been approved by the fire marshal when the fireworks are displayed such that members of the general public cannot handle them.		
27 28 29	PASSED this day of, 2023.		
30 31 32	SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington		
33 34 25	Chairperson		
35 36 37	ATTEST:		
38 39	Deputy Clerk of the Council		
40 41 42	() APPROVED		
42 43 44	() EMERGENCY		
45 46	() VETOED		

1		DATE:
2 3		
3 4		County Executive
5		
6 7	ATTEST:	
8		
9		
10 11	Approved as to form only:	
12	1 1	
13	5/31/23	
14 (15	Deputy Prosecuting Attorney	
16)	
17		
18 19		
20		
21 22		
22		
24		
25 26		
27		
28 29		
29 30		
31		
32 33		
34		
35		
36 37		
38		
39 40		
40		
42		
43 44		
45		
	PROPOSED ORDINANCE NO. 23-057	7

RELATING TO FIREWORKS; AMENDING SNOHOMISH COUNTY CODE SECTION 30.53A.710